BAYLOR

ST. MARY'S

SOUTH TEXAS

S.M.U.

TEXAS TECH

T.S.U.

T.W.U.

U OF HOUSTON

U OF TEXAS

Sub-Total

TX-GRAD (O/S)

OUT-OF-STATE

FULL BAR ATTY

RULE XIlI(b)

MAILING ADDRESS
Post Office Box 13486
Austin, Texas 78711-3486

FIRST TIME EXAMINEES

PASS

RATE

91.26%

75.51%

88.29%

85.31%

91.91%

60.64%

53.93%

90.59%

91.24%

84.82%

80.00%

79.95%

75.00%

50.00%

TELEPHONE: 512- 463-1621

Took

103

147

205

177

136

94

89

255

388

1594

419

64

94

111

181

151

125

57

48

231

354

1352

335

48

4

Number [Number |Number

Passed | Failed

9

36

24

26

11

37

41

24

34

242

84

16

4

Board of Law Examiners

Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

MBE & ESSAY ONLY

REPEATERS

PASS |Number |Number [Number | PASS

RATE Took |Passed | Failed RATE
80.00% 5 4 1| 0.00%
38.71% 31 12 19| 0.00%
37.50% 32 12 20| 0.00%
38.46% 13 5 8| 0.00%
57.14% 7 4 3| 0.00%
33.33% 18 6 1250.00%
25.40% 63 16 47| 0.00%
41.67% 24 10 14| 0.00%
46.15% 13 6 7| 0.00%
36.41%| 206 75| 131|50.00%
0.00% 1 0 1| 0.00%
43.08% 65 28 37| 0.00%
70.00% 10 7 3| 0.00%
40.00% 5 2 3| 0.00%

FAcsIMILE: 512- 463-5300

WEBSITE: www.ble.state.tx.us

JULY 1997 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

Number |Number | Number

Took |Passed | Failed| RATE
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
2 1 1/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
2 1 1/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%
0 0 0/0.00%

STREET ADDRESS
205 West 14th Street, 5th Floor
Austin, Texas 78701

Took
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0

PROCEDURE & EVIDENCE ONLY

PASS |Number |Number |Number

Passed | Failed

0



Board of Law Examiners
Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

GARZA 0.00% 0 0 0| 0.00% 2 0 2| 0.00% 0 0 0/0.00%

REINSTATEMENTS |50.00% 2 1 1| 0.00% 1 0 1| 0.00% 0 0 0/0.00%

Sub-Total 78.71% | 498, 392| 106 44.05% 84 37 47| 0.00% 0 0 0/0.00%
TOTAL 83.37% | 2092 | 1744| 348|38.62% | 290| 112, 17850.00% 2 1 1| |0.00%
MAILING ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS
Post Office Box 13486 TELEPHONE: 512-463-1621  FAcSIMILE: 512- 463-5300 WEBSITE: www.ble.state.tx.us 205 West 14th Street, 5th Floor

Austin, Texas 78711-3486 Austin, Texas 78701



