Board of Law Examiners

Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

JULY 1997 TEXAS BAR EXAMINATION

	FIRST TIME EXAMINEES				I	REPEATERS				& ESS	AY ON	ILY	PROCEDURE & EVIDENCE ONLY			
	PASS	Number	Number	Number	PASS	Number	Number	Number	PASS	Number	Number	Number	PASS	Number	Number	Number
	RATE	Took	Passed	Failed	RATE	Took	Passed	Failed	RATE	Took	Passed	Failed	RATE	Took	Passed	Failed
BAYLOR	91.26%	103	94	9	80.00%	5	4	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
ST. MARY'S	75.51%	147	111	36	38.71%	31	12	19	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
SOUTH TEXAS	88.29%	205	181	24	37.50%	32	12	20	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
S.M.U.	85.31%	177	151	26	38.46%	13	5	8	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
TEXAS TECH	91.91%	136	125	11	57.14%	7	4	3	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
T.S.U.	60.64%	94	57	37	33.33%	18	6	12	50.00%	2	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0
T.W.U.	53.93%	89	48	41	25.40%	63	16	47	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
U OF HOUSTON	90.59%	255	231	24	41.67%	24	10	14	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
U OF TEXAS	91.24%	388	354	34	46.15%	13	6	7	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Sub-Total	84.82%	1594	1352	242	36.41%	206	75	131	50.00%	2	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0
	00.000/			_	0.000/			_	0.000/				0.000/			
TX-GRAD (O/S)	80.00%	5	4	1	0.00%	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
OUT-OF-STATE	79.95%	419	335	84	43.08%	65	28	37	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
FULL BAR ATTY	75.00%	64	48	16	70.00%	10	7	3	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
RULE XIII(b)	50.00%	8	4	4	40.00%	5	2	3	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0

Board of Law Examiners

Appointed by the Supreme Court of Texas

GARZA	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	2	0	2	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
REINSTATEMENTS	50.00%	2	1	1	0.00%	1	0	1	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
Sub-Total	78.71%	498	392	106	44.05%	84	37	47	0.00%	0	0	0	0.00%	0	0	0
TOTAL	83.37%	2092	1744	348	38.62%	290	112	178	50.00%	2	1	1	0.00%	0	0	0

STREET ADDRESS
205 West 14th Street, 5th Floor
Austin, Texas 78701